Medical Imaging Quick Reference Guide

CT

Exam Name EPIC IMG#
CT Head without contrast .................coooiiin... IMG181
CT StealthSinus . ... IMG6823
CT Neck soft tissue with contrast...................... IMG192
CT Chest without contrast......................ooo.0. IMG200
CT Chest for Lung Cancer Screening.................. IMG7035
CTA Head and Neck with contrast (stroke protocol). .. IMG3008
CTA Chest with contrast (PE study) .................. IMG4530
CTA Abdomenand Pelvis..............ocooiiiiinn IMG4557
CTA Runoff (extremities) ................. IMG1663
CT Abdomen Pelvis with contrast ..................... IMG794
CT Abdomen Pelvis without contrast (Kidney stones) . ... IMG783
CT Urography with and without contrast.............. IMG3001
MRI

Exam Name EPIC IMG#
MRI Brain without contrast ........................... IMG269
MRI Brain with and without contrast................... IMG271
MRA Head without contrast (stroke) .................. IMG263
MRIIAC's with and without contrast................... IMG6111
MRI Cervical Spine without contrast................... IMG279
MRI Thoracic Spine without contrast .................. IMG281
MRI Lumbar Spine without contrast ................... IMG283
MRI Breast MRI with and without contrast ............. IMG1143
MRI Prostate with and without contrast.............. IMG6098
MRI Rectal with and without contrast................. IMG6102
Ultrasound

Exam Name EPIC IMG#

Pelvic Complete Transvaginal w/ 3D Imaging if indicated . . . .IMG8036
Abdomen Complete
Abdomen Limited

APPENAIX. et

Renal ..o

Head neck soft tissue (Thyroid) ....................... IMG520
Extremity Non Vascular Left .............. IMG8045
Extremity Non Vascular Right ............. IMG8043
Carotid bilateral. . ........................ IMG1202
AxillaLeft ............ IMG1991
Axilla Right IMG1992
Venous Legleft.......... ... i IMG1213
Venous Leg Right ................ ... IMG1215
Retroperitoneal Aortaltd ............................ IMG8010
Medicare Aortic Aneurysm Screening IMG8062
Venous Arm Left......... ... .. IMG8054
Venous ArmRight. . ... IMG8055
Mammography

Exam Name Epic IMG#
Mammogram Screening Bilateral w Tomosynthesis .. ..IMG1984
Mammogram Screening Bilateral ..................... IMG605
Mammogram Diagnostic Bilateral w/ Breast

US to follow if indicated ...l IMG600
Mammogram Diagnostic Left w/ Breast

US to follow if indicated ........... ...l IMG588

Mammogram Diagnostic Right w/

Breast US to follow if indicated . .......................
Ultrasound Breast Left Complete ..........

Ultrasound Breast Right Complete
Screening Breast Ultrasound ..........................

Breast Core Biopsy under Stereotactic Left ............ IMG1974
Breast Core Biopsy under Stereotactic Right........... IMG1975

Exam Name Epic IMG#
Breast Localization/J-Wire Left ...................... IMG1976
Breast Localization/J-Wire Right ..................... IMG1977
Breast Core Biopsy under Ultrasound Left ............. IMG1978
Breast Core Biopsy under Ultrasound Right............ IMG1979
Ultrasound Breast Fine Needle Aspiration Left......... IMG5001
Ultrasound Breast Fine Needle Aspiration Right. ... ... IMG5002
X-Ray

Exam Name

Chest 2 VIBW ..o v

Abdomen 1 view/KUB
Abdomen Complete................

Ankle Complete Left .............coo i
Ankle Complete Right
Foot Complete Left.................
Foot Complete Right ...............
Hand Complete Left................
Hand Complete Right
Bilat Hip AP & Lat w/ pelvis ........

Left hipwith pelvis........ ... ..o i IMG9075
Right hip with pelvis........... ... oo, IMG9076
Lumbar Spine limited. ..............

Cervical spine limited. .............. IMG56
Thoracic spine .........oirii i IMG61
Left knee limited ................... IMG128
Right knee limited.................................... IMG129
Nuclear Medicine

Exam Name EPIC IMG#
BoneScan3phase ... IMG402
Bone Scan whole body.............. IMG401
Bone Scan limited. . ................ IMG399
Bone Scanspect ............ ... IMG403
Cisternogram...................... IMG453
Cerebral blood flow ................ IMG452
MUGA . IMG431
Myocardial Perfusion multiple SPECT................. IMG7020
Gastric Emptying ...t IMG388
Glbloodloss ... IMG394
Meckels diverticulum IMG396
Hepatobiliary . ... IMG381
Hepatobiliary with pharmacological intervention (EF) ... IMG7031
Liver spect (SCan) .. ....ovvviii i IMG376
Liver spectroscopy with vascular flow (hemangioma) ... .. IMG377
Voiding Cystorgam (VCUG). ...............covviinnn IMG470
Renal w/ flow & function w/ pharmacological intervention . ...IMG464

Lymphoscintigraphy breast left. .......................
Lymphoscintigraphy breast right

Lymphoscintigraphy breast melanoma................. IMG372
Lung quantitative perfusion only (scan) ................ IMG442
Lung with ventilation and perfusion (scan)............. IMG438
Parathyroid Scan..............coo i IMG351
Thyroid uptakeand Scan.............................. IMG340
Thyroid cancer metastatic scan wholebody ............ IMG349
Tumor localization whole body octreoscan ............ IMG7030
Thyroid therapy oral ... IMG1199
Xofigotherapy. ... IMG7034
Monoclonal antibody therapy (Zevalin) ............... IMG7026

Abscess Localization limited . ............... ...
Abscess Localization whole body. . ..
Abscess Localizationspect ................... ...
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Online scheduling of mammography services available to patients through their existing

MyJohnMuirHealth patient portal.

Centralized Scheduling: (925) 952-2701 fax: (925) 941-4065
Please note: A signed physician order is required when patients schedule their appointment.
Physicians: When dialing this number, please press option #1to be directed to the physician
scheduling hotline. For matters not related to scheduling, please call the information number indicated

for each site below.

Brentwood:

John Muir Health
Medical Imaging Services
2400 Balfour Rd.

(925) 308-8123

Services offered: Bone density, CT,
digital mammography, EKG, general
X-ray, MRI, nuclear medicine,
ultrasound, 3D Tomosynthesis,
1.5T MRI

Hours of operation:

Walk-in X-rays: 8 a.m.-6 p.m.
Monday-Friday

Walk-in EKG: 8 a.m.-4 p.m.
Monday-Friday

Concord:

John Muir Medical Center
Medical Imaging Services
2540 East St.

(925) 674-2645

Services offered: Bone density, CT,
digital mammography, general
X-ray, nuclear medicine, ultrasound,
MRI'(1.5 & 3T)

Hours of operation:
Walk-in X-rays: 7:30 a.m-8 p.m.
7 days a week

Orinda:

Medical Imaging Services

140 Brookwood Road, Ste. 100
(925) 254-9850

Services offered: General X-Ray,
Digital Mammography, Ultrasound,
3D Tomosynthesis

Hours of operation:
Monday-Friday 8:30am-5:00pm

San Ramon:

John Muir Health

Medical Imaging Services
Bishop Ranch 17,

2305 Camino Ramon, Ste. 108
(925) 327-0358

Services offered: Digital mammogra-
phy, general X-ray, ultrasound

Hours of operation:

Walk-in X-rays: 8 a.m-9 p.m.
Monday-Friday

Saturday-Sunday 9:30a.m.-6 p.m.

Walnut Creek:

John Muir Health

Breast Health Services & Imaging
133 La Casa Via, Ste. 120

(925) 947-5396

Services offered: Digital mammog-
raphy, ultrasound, breast biopsies,
3D Tomosynthesis

By appointment only
Monday-Friday

Walnut Creek:

John Muir Health
Medical Imaging Services
1450 Treat Blvd., Ste. 150
(925) 296-9010

Services offered:
General X-ray, ultrasound, screen-
ing mammography

Hours of operation:

Walk-in X-rays: 8:30 a.m-9 p.m.
Monday-Friday

9:30 a.m-6 p.m.

Saturday & Sunday

Walnut Creek:

John Muir Medical Center
Medical imaging Services
1601 Ygnacio Valley Rd.
(925) 947-5320

Services offered: General X-ray,
nuclear medicine, ultrasound

Hours of operation:
Walk-in X-rays: 7:30 a.m.-8 p.m.
7 days a week

Tice Valley/Rossmoor:
John Muir Health
Medical Imaging Services
1220 Rossmoor Pkwy.
Station 8

(925) 988-7547

Services offered: Bone density,
general X-ray, ultrasound

Hours of operation:

Walk-in X-rays: 8 a.m.-12 p.m.
Tp.m.-5pm.

Monday-Friday

Specialty locations:

Contra Costa Imaging Center

John Muir Medical Center, Concord
2470 High School Ave.

(925) 687-5600

Services offered: MRI (1.5 & 3T)
Tax ID#: 68-0202020

Hours of operation:

MRI: 7 a.m-7 p.m. Monday-Thurs-
day

7 a.m-5 p.m. Friday-Sunday

Neuroscan

John Muir Medical Center,
Walnut Creek

115 La Casa Via, Ste. 202
(925) 933-9440

Services offered: CT
Tax ID #: 68-0017617

Hours of operation:
7:30 a.m-6 p.m.
Monday-Friday

John Muir Health Medical Imaging
Center

John Muir Medical Center, Walnut
Creek

1601 Ygnacio Valley Rd.

(925) 295-1545

Services offered: MRI
Tax ID #: 68-0202020

Hours of operation:
7 am-8p.m.
7 days a week

Pleasanton Diagnostic Imaging
Center

5860 Owens Drive, Ste. 150
(925)467-1400

Services offered: Bone Density,
PET/CT (Fridays only), CT, digital
mammography, 3D Tomosynthesis,
General X-Ray, 3T MRI, ultrasound

Tax ID #: 45-1497338

Hours of operation:

Monday-Friday 7:30 a.m.-5 p.m.
Walk-in X-rays: during regular hours
and Monday-Friday until 9 p.m.
Saturday-Sunday 9 a.m.-6 p.m.



MRI and CT CPT Codes
The following is a partial list of CPT codes. They are for reference only. For complete information, please
refer to your CPT manual.

MAGNETIC RESONANCE IMAGING (MRI)

01591

70336
70551

70553
70540
70543

70544
70546
70547
70549
70554

70555

71550
71552
71555

72147

72156
72146
72157

72148
72158
72159
72195
72197

72198
73218
73219
73220

73221

73222
73223
73225
73718

CAD of MRI Image Data for Lesion
Detaction with Further Physician Review
for Interpretational Breast

Temperomandibular Joint(s)

Brain, Sella, IAC's (without)

Brain, Sella, IAC's (without and with)
Orbits, Face and/or Neck (without)

Orbits, Face and/or Neck
(without and with)

MRA Head (without)
MRA Head (without and with)
MRA Neck (without)
MRA Neck (without and with)

MRI Brain, Functional MRI
without Physician Administration

MRI Brain, Functional MRI Requiring
Physician Administration of Entire
Neurofunctional Testing

Chest (without)
Chest (without and with)

MRA Chest excluding Myocardium
(without and with)

Cervical Spine (without)

Cervical Spine (without or with)
Thoracic Spine (without)

Thoracic Spine (without or with)
Lumbar Spine (without)

Lumbar Spine (without and with)
MRA, Spinal Canal (without or with)
Pelvis (without)

Pelvis (without and with)

MRA, Pelvis (without or with)
Upper Extremity Non-Joint (without)
Upper Extremity Non-Joint (with)

Upper Extremity Non-Joint
(without and with)

Upper Extremity Joint (without)

Upper Extremity Joint (with)

Upper Extremity Joint (without or with)
MRA, Upper Extremity (without or with)
Lower Extremity Non-Joint (without)

73719
73720

73721

73722
73723
73725
74187

74183
74185
76376

76390

76498

77021

77058

77059

Lower Extremity Non-Joint (with)

Lower Extremity Non-Joint
(without or with)

Lower Extremity Joint (without)

Lower Extremity Joint (with)

Lower Extremity Joint (without or with)
MRA, Lower Extremity (without or with)
Abdomen (without)

Abdomen (without and with)

MRA Abdomen (without and with)

3D Rendering on Acquisition Scanner
with Interpretation and Reporting of
Images (CT, MRI, US and Other
Tomographic Modality)

MR Spectroscopy
Unlisted Magnetic Resonance Procedure

MRI for Needle Placement (Biopsy,
Needle Aspiration, Injection or Placement
of Localization Devices) S&l

Breast, Unilateral
(without and/or with contrast)

Breast, Bilateral
(without and/or with contrast)

96020 26 Neurofunctional Testing

BONE DENSITY

77080 Bone Density Hip and/or Spine
77081 Bone Density Wrist/Forearm
77082 Vertebral Fracture Assessment

COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY (CT)

00421

70450
70460
70470
70480

70481

70482

Cerebral Perfusion Analysis w/Contrast
including Post-Processing of Parametric
Maps with Cerebral Blood Flow, Volume
and Transit Time

Head (without)

Head (with)

Head (without and with)

Posterior Fossa, Orbits, Sella or IAC's
(without)

Posterior Fossa, Orbits, Sella or

IAC's (with)

Posterior Fossa, Orbits, Sella or IAC's
(without and with)

70486

70486

70487

70488

70486

70490
70491
70492
70496
70498
71250
71260
71270
71275

72125
72127

72127

72128
72129

72130
72131
72132

72133
72191

72193

72194
73200
73202
73206

73700
73701
73702

Standard Paranasal Sinus
(Osteomeatal Unit Evaluation)

Complex Maxillofacial and/or Paranasal
Sinuses without (Trauma, Neoplasm, etc.)

Complex Maxillofacial and/or Paranasal
Sinuses with (Trauma, Neoplasm, etc.)

Complex Maxillofacial and/or Paranasal
Sinuses without and with (Trauma,
Neoplasm, etc.)

Standard Paranasal Sinus Limited or
Localized (Osteomeatal Unit Evaluation)

Neck (Soft Tissue) (without)

Neck (Soft Tissue) (with)

Neck (Soft Tissue) (without and with)
CTA, Head (Includes Post-Processing)
CTA, Neck (includes Post-Processing)
Thorax (without)

Thorax (with)

Thorax (without and with)

CTA, Chest (Non-coronary)
(includes Post-Processing)

Cervical Spine (without)

Cervical Spine (with Intrathecal or
Intravenous Contract)

Cervical Spine (without and
with Contrast)

Thoracic Spine (without)

Thoracic Spine (with Intrathecal or
Intravenous Contrast)

Thoracic Spine (without and with Contrast)
Lumbar Spine (without)

Lumbar Spine (with Inthrecal or
Intravenous Contrast)

Lumbar Spine (without and with Contrast)

CTA, Pelvis (includes Post-Processing)
(Trauma, Neoplasm, etc.)

Pelvis (with)

Pelvis (without and with)

Upper Extremity (without)

Upper Extremity (without and with)

CTA, Upper Extremity (includes Post-
Processing)

Upper Extremity (without)
Lower Extremity (with)
Lower Extremity (without and with)

73706

74150
74160
74170
74174

74175

74176
74077
74178

75571

75635

75989

76380
76376

76377

76380

76380
76380

76497
7701
77012

77013

77014

77073

77078

CTA, Lower Extremity (includes Post-
Processing)

Abdomen (without)
Abdomen (with)
Abdomen (without and with)

CTA, Abdomen and Pelvis (includes
Post-Processing 3D or MIPS)

CTA, Abdomen, (includes Post-
Processing)

Abdomen and Pelvis (without Contrast)
Abdomen and Pelvis (with Contrast)
Abdomen and Pelvis (without then with
in One or Body Regions)

Heart (without) includes Post-Processing
and Eval of Coronary Calcium

CTA, Aorta lleofemoral with Bilateral
Runoff (includes Post-Processing)
Guidance for Percutaneous Drainage with
Placement of Catheter, S&I

Limited or Follow-up CT, Any Region

3D Rendering on Acquisition Scanner with
Interpretation and Reporting of Images
(CT, MRI, US and Other Tomographic
Modality)

3D Rendering on Independent
Workstation with Interpretation and
Reporting of Images (CT, MRI, US and
Other Tomographic Modality)
Low-Cost Screening Paranasal Sinus
Limited or Localized

Limited Or Localized Follow-Up Study

Temporomandibular Joints (Bilateral)
(without)

Unlisted CT Procedure
Stereotactic Localization Guidance

Needle Placement (Biopsy, Aspiration,
Injection, Localization) S&l

Guidance for and Monitoring of
Parenchymal Tissue Ablation
Guidance for Placement of Radiation
Therapy Fields

Bone Length Study (Scanogram)
(Peripheral)(e.g., Radius, Wrist, Heel)

Bone Mineral Density Study Axial

Skeleton (e.g., Hips, Pelvis, Spine) One or
More Sites



