# Medical Imaging Quick Reference Guide

CT	
Exam Name	EPIC IMG#
CT Head without contrast	IMG181
CT Stealth Sinus	
CT Neck soft tissue with contrast	IMG192
CT Chest without contrast	
CT Chest for Lung Cancer Screening	IMG7035
CTA Head and Neck with contrast (stroke protocol)	
CTA Chest with contrast (PE study)	IMG4530
CTA Abdomen and Pelvis	IMG4557
CTA Runoff (extremities)	IMG1663
CT Abdomen Pelvis with contrast	IMG794
CT Abdomen Pelvis without contrast (Kidney stones) .	IMG783
CT Urography with and without contrast	IMG3001
MRI	
Exam Name	EPIC IMG#
MRI Brain without contrast	IMG269
MRI Brain with and without contrast	IMG271

IVIIXI	
Exam Name	EPIC IMG#
MRI Brain without contrast	IMG269
MRI Brain with and without contrast	IMG271
MRA Head without contrast (stroke)	IMG263
MRI IAC's with and without contrast	IMG6111
MRI Cervical Spine without contrast	IMG279
MRI Thoracic Spine without contrast	IMG281
MRI Lumbar Spine without contrast	IMG283
MRI Breast MRI with and without contrast	IMG1143
MRI Prostate with and without contrast	IMG6098
MRI Rectal with and without contrast	IMG6102
Illtrasound	

# Ultrasound

Oldasouria	
Exam Name	EPIC IMG#
Pelvic Complete Transvaginal w/ 3D Imaging if indicated	IMG8036
Abdomen Complete	IMG524
Abdomen Limited	. IMG8064
Appendix	IMG1078
Renal	. IMG8009
Head neck soft tissue (Thyroid)	IMG520
Extremity Non Vascular Left	. IMG8045
Extremity Non Vascular Right	. IMG8043
Carotid bilateral	IMG1202
Axilla Left	IMG1991
Axilla Right	IMG1992
Venous Leg Left	IMG1213
Venous Leg Right	IMG1215
Retroperitoneal Aorta ltd	IMG8010
Medicare Aortic Aneurysm Screening	. IMG8062
Venous Arm Left	. IMG8054
Venous Arm Right	IMG8055
Mammagraphy	

Mammography	
Exam Name	Epic IMG#
Mammogram Screening Bilateral w Tomosynthesis	IMG1984
Mammogram Screening Bilateral	IMG605
Mammogram Diagnostic Bilateral w/ Breast	
US to follow if indicated	IMG600
Mammogram Diagnostic Left w/ Breast	
US to follow if indicated	IMG588
Mammogram Diagnostic Right w/	
Breast US to follow if indicated	IMG589
Ultrasound Breast Left Complete	. IMG8047
Ultrasound Breast Right Complete	. IMG8048
Screening Breast Ultrasound	IMG803
Breast Core Biopsy under Stereotactic Left	IMG1974
Breast Core Biopsy under Stereotactic Right	IMG1975

Exam Name	Epic IMG#
Breast Localization/J-Wire Left	IMG1976
Breast Localization/J-Wire Right	IMG1977
Breast Core Biopsy under Ultrasound Left	IMG1978
Breast Core Biopsy under Ultrasound Right	IMG1979
Ultrasound Breast Fine Needle Aspiration Left	IMG5001
Ultrasound Breast Fine Needle Aspiration Right	. IMG5002

## X-Rav

Exam Name	EPIC IMG#
Chest 2 View	IMG36
Abdomen 1 view/KUB	IMG154
Abdomen Complete	IMG9031
Ankle Complete Left	IMG143
Ankle Complete Right	IMG144
Foot Complete Left	IMG149
Foot Complete Right	IMG150
Hand Complete Left	IMG110
Hand Complete Right	IMG111
Bilat Hip AP & Lat w/ pelvis	IMG117
Left hip with pelvis	IMG9075
Right hip with pelvis	IMG9076
Lumbar Spine limited	
Cervical spine limited	IMG56
Thoracic spine	IMG61
Left knee limited	
Right knee limited	IMG129

Nuclear Medicine	
Exam Name	EPIC IMG#
Bone Scan 3 phase	IMG402
Bone Scan whole body	IMG401
Bone Scan limited	IMG399
Bone Scan spect	IMG403
Cisternogram	IMG453
Cerebral blood flow	IMG452
MUGA	IMG431
Myocardial Perfusion multiple SPECT	IMG7020
Gastric Emptying	IMG388
GI blood loss	IMG394
Meckels diverticulum	IMG396
Hepatobiliary	
Hepatobiliary with pharmacological intervention (EF)	
Liver spect (scan)	
Liver spectroscopy with vascular flow (hemangioma) .	
Voiding Cystorgam (VCUG)	
Renal w/ flow & function w/ pharmacological intervention	
Lymphoscintigraphy breast left	
Lymphoscintigraphy breast right	
Lymphoscintigraphy breast melanoma	
Lung quantitative perfusion only (scan)	
Lung with ventilation and perfusion (scan)	
Parathyroid Scan	
Thyroid uptake and Scan	
Thyroid cancer metastatic scan whole body	
Tumor localization whole body octreoscan	
Thyroid therapy oral	
Xofigo therapy	
Monoclonal antibody therapy (Zevalin)	
Abscess Localization limited	
Abscess Localization whole body	
Abscess Localization spect	IMG481



johnmuirhealth.com

# Medical Imaging Services Physician Guide

Online scheduling of mammography services available to patients through their existing MyJohnMuirHealth patient portal.

#### Centralized Scheduling: (925) 952-2701 fax: (925) 941-4065

## Please note: A signed physician order is required when patients schedule their appointment.

Physicians: When dialing this number, please press option #1 to be directed to the physician scheduling hotline. For matters not related to scheduling, please call the information number indicated for each site below.

#### Brentwood:

John Muir Health Medical Imaging Services 2400 Balfour Rd. (925) 308-8123

Services offered: Bone density, CT, digital mammography, EKG, general X-ray, MRI, nuclear medicine, ultrasound, 3D Tomosynthesis, 1.5T MRI

Hours of operation: Walk-in X-rays: 8 a.m.-6 p.m. Monday-Friday Walk-in EKG: 8 a.m.-4 p.m. Monday-Friday

#### Concord:

John Muir Medical Center Medical Imaging Services 2540 East St. (925) 674-2645

Services offered: Bone density, CT, digital mammography, general X-ray, nuclear medicine, ultrasound, MRI (1.5 & 3T)

Hours of operation: Walk-in X-rays: 7:30 a.m-8 p.m. 7 days a week

#### Orinda:

Medical Imaging Services 140 Brookwood Road, Ste. 100 (925) 254-9850

Services offered: General X-Ray, Digital Mammography, Ultrasound, 3D Tomosynthesis

Hours of operation: Monday-Friday 8:30am-5:00pm

#### San Ramon:

John Muir Health Medical Imaging Services Bishop Ranch 11, 2305 Camino Ramon, Ste. 108 (925) 327-0358

Services offered: Digital mammography, general X-ray, ultrasound

Hours of operation: Walk-in X-rays: 8 a.m-9 p.m. Monday-Friday Saturday-Sunday 9:30a.m.-6 p.m.

#### Walnut Creek:

John Muir Health Breast Health Services & Imaging 133 La Casa Via, Ste. 120 (925) 947-5396

Services offered: Digital mammography, ultrasound, breast biopsies, 3D Tomosynthesis

By appointment only Monday-Friday

#### Walnut Creek:

John Muir Health Medical Imaging Services 1450 Treat Blvd., Ste. 150 (925) 296-9010

Services offered: General X-ray, ultrasound, screening mammography

Hours of operation: Walk-in X-rays: 8:30 a.m-9 p.m. Monday-Friday 9:30 a.m-6 p.m. Saturday & Sunday

### Walnut Creek:

John Muir Medical Center Medical imaging Services 1601 Ygnacio Valley Rd. (925) 947-5320

Services offered: General X-ray, nuclear medicine, ultrasound

Hours of operation: Walk-in X-rays: 7:30 a.m.-8 p.m. 7 days a week

#### Tice Valley/Rossmoor:

John Muir Health Medical Imaging Services 1220 Rossmoor Pkwy. Station 8 (925) 988-7547

Services offered: Bone density, general X-ray, ultrasound

Hours of operation: Walk-in X-rays: 8 a.m.-12 p.m. 1 p.m.-5 p.m. Monday-Friday

#### **Specialty locations:**

### **Contra Costa Imaging Center**

John Muir Medical Center, Concord 2410 High School Ave. (925) 687-5600

Services offered: MRI (1.5 & 3T)

Tax ID#: 68-0202020

Hours of operation:

MRI: 7 a.m-7 p.m. Monday-Thurs-

7 a.m-5 p.m. Friday-Sunday

#### Neuroscan

John Muir Medical Center. Walnut Creek 115 La Casa Via, Ste. 202 (925) 933-9440

Services offered: CT

Tax ID #: 68-0017617

Hours of operation: 7:30 a.m-6 p.m. Monday-Friday

#### John Muir Health Medical Imaging Center

John Muir Medical Center, Walnut 1601 Ygnacio Valley Rd. (925) 295-1545

Services offered: MRI

Tax ID #: 68-0202020

Hours of operation: 7 a.m-8 p.m. 7 days a week

#### **Pleasanton Diagnostic Imaging** Center

5860 Owens Drive, Ste. 150 (925)467-1400

Services offered: Bone Density, PET/CT (Fridays only), CT, digital mammography, 3D Tomosynthesis, General X-Ray, 3T MRI, ultrasound

Tax ID #: 45-1497338

Hours of operation: Monday-Friday 7:30 a.m.-5 p.m. Walk-in X-rays: during regular hours and Monday-Friday until 9 p.m. Saturday-Sunday 9 a.m.-6 p.m.

# MRI and CT CPT Codes

The following is a partial list of CPT codes. They are for reference only. For complete information, please refer to your CPT manual.

reier to yo	ur CPT manual.		
MAGNET	IC RESONANCE IMAGING (MRI)	73719	Lower Extremity Non-Joint (with)
0159T	CAD of MRI Image Data for Lesion Detaction with Further Physician Review	73720	Lower Extremity Non-Joint (without or with)
	for Interpretational Breast	73721	Lower Extremity Joint (without)
70336	Temperomandibular Joint(s)	73722	Lower Extremity Joint (with)
70551	Brain, Sella, IAC's (without)	73723	Lower Extremity Joint (without or with)
70553	Brain, Sella, IAC's (without and with)	73725	MRA, Lower Extremity (without or with)
70540	Orbits, Face and/or Neck (without)	74181	Abdomen (without)
70543	Orbits, Face and/or Neck	74183	Abdomen (without and with)
70544	(without and with)	74185	MRA Abdomen (without and with)
70544	MRA Head (without)	76376	3D Rendering on Acquisition Scanner
70546	MRA Head (without and with)		with Interpretation and Reporting of
70547	MRA Neck (without)		Images (CT, MRI, US and Other
70549	MRA Neck (without and with)		Tomographic Modality)
70554	MRI Brain, Functional MRI	76390	MR Spectroscopy
70555	without Physician Administration	76498	Unlisted Magnetic Resonance Procedure
70555	MRI Brain, Functional MRI Requiring Physician Administration of Entire Neurofunctional Testing	77021	MRI for Needle Placement (Biopsy, Needle Aspiration, Injection or Placement of Localization Devices) S&I
71550	Chest (without)	77058	Breast, Unilateral
71552	Chest (without and with)		(without and/or with contrast)
71555	MRA Chest excluding Myocardium	77059	Breast, Bilateral
	(without and with)		(without and/or with contrast)
72141	Cervical Spine (without)	96020 26	Neurofunctional Testing
72156	Cervical Spine (without or with)	DONE DE	IGITY.
72146	Thoracic Spine (without)	<b>BONE DEN</b> 77080	
72157	Thoracic Spine (without or with)	77080	Bone Density Wrist / Faragram
72148	Lumbar Spine (without)	77081	Bone Density Wrist/Forearm  Vertebral Fracture Assessment
72158	Lumbar Spine (without and with)	77082	vertebral Fracture Assessment
72159	MRA, Spinal Canal (without or with)	COMPUTI	ED TOMOGRAPHY (CT)
72195	Pelvis (without)	0042T	Cerebral Perfusion Analysis w/Contrast
72197	Pelvis (without and with)		including Post-Processing of Parametric
72198	MRA, Pelvis (without or with)		Maps with Cerebral Blood Flow, Volume and Transit Time
73218	Upper Extremity Non-Joint (without)	70450	Head (without)
73219	Upper Extremity Non-Joint (with)		Head (with)
73220	Upper Extremity Non-Joint	70460	Head (without and with)
	(without and with)	70470	
73221	Upper Extremity Joint (without)	70480	Posterior Fossa, Orbits, Sella or IAC's (without)
73222	Upper Extremity Joint (with)	70481	Posterior Fossa, Orbits, Sella or
73223	Upper Extremity Joint (without or with)	, 0-01	IAC's (with)
73225	MRA, Upper Extremity (without or with)	70482	Posterior Fossa, Orbits, Sella or IAC's
73718	Lower Extremity Non-Joint (without)		(without and with)

70486	Standard Paranasal Sinus	72707	CTA Lawar Estropaits (in aludos Past
70486	(Osteomeatal Unit Evaluation)	73706	CTA, Lower Extremity (includes Post- Processing)
70486	Complex Maxillofacial and/or Paranasal	74150	Abdomen (without)
	Sinuses without (Trauma, Neoplasm, etc.)	74160	Abdomen (with)
70487	Complex Maxillofacial and/or Paranasal	74170	Abdomen (without and with)
70488	Sinuses with (Trauma, Neoplasm, etc.) Complex Maxillofacial and/or Paranasal	74174	CTA, Abdomen and Pelvis (includes Post-Processing 3D or MIPS)
	Sinuses without and with (Trauma, Neoplasm, etc.)	74175	CTA, Abdomen, (includes Post- Processing)
70486	Standard Paranasal Sinus Limited or	74176	Abdomen and Pelvis (without Contrast)
=0.400	Localized (Osteomeatal Unit Evaluation)	74177	Abdomen and Pelvis (with Contrast)
70490	Neck (Soft Tissue) (without)	74178	Abdomen and Pelvis (without then with
70491	Neck (Soft Tissue) (with)		in One or Body Regions)
70492	Neck (Soft Tissue) (without and with)	75571	Heart (without) includes Post-Processing
70496	CTA, Head (Includes Post-Processing)		and Eval of Coronary Calcium
70498	CTA, Neck (includes Post-Processing)	75635	CTA, Aorta lleofemoral with Bilateral
71250	Thorax (without)		Runoff (includes Post-Processing)
71260	Thorax (with)	75989	Guidance for Percutaneous Drainage with
71270	Thorax (without and with)	7/200	Placement of Catheter, S&I
71275	CTA, Chest (Non-coronary)	76380	Limited or Follow-up CT, Any Region
72125	(includes Post-Processing)	76376	3D Rendering on Acquisition Scanner with Interpretation and Reporting of Images
72125	Cervical Spine (with latest hazarlar		(CT, MRI, US and Other Tomographic
72127	Cervical Spine (with Intrathecal or Intravenous Contract)		Modality)
72127	Cervical Spine (without and	76377	3D Rendering on Independent
	with Contrast)		Workstation with Interpretation and
72128	Thoracic Spine (without)		Reporting of Images (CT, MRI, US and Other Tomographic Modality)
72129	Thoracic Spine (with Intrathecal or	76380	Low-Cost Screening Paranasal Sinus
	Intravenous Contrast)	70300	Limited or Localized
72130	Thoracic Spine (without and with Contrast)	76380	Limited Or Localized Follow-Up Study
72131	Lumbar Spine (without)	76380	Temporomandibular Joints (Bilateral)
72132	Lumbar Spine (with Inthrecal or		(without)
	Intravenous Contrast)	76497	Unlisted CT Procedure
72133	Lumbar Spine (without and with Contrast)	77011	Stereotactic Localization Guidance
72191	CTA, Pelvis (includes Post-Processing) (Trauma, Neoplasm, etc.)	77012	Needle Placement (Biopsy, Aspiration, Injection, Localization) S&I
72193	Pelvis (with)	77013	Guidance for and Monitoring of
72194	Pelvis (without and with)		Parenchymal Tissue Ablation
73200	Upper Extremity (without)	77014	Guidance for Placement of Radiation
73202	Upper Extremity (without and with)		Therapy Fields
73206	CTA, Upper Extremity (includes Post- Processing)	77073	Bone Length Study (Scanogram) (Peripheral)(e.g., Radius, Wrist, Heel)
73700	Upper Extremity (without)	77078	Bone Mineral Density Study Axial
73701	Lower Extremity (with)		Skeleton (e.g., Hips, Pelvis, Spine) One or
73702	Lower Extremity (without and with)		More Sites